Case 10-80855-jb Doc 1 Filed 07/20/10 Entered 07/20/10 09:11:25 Desc

BL (Official For	m 13(4/	LO1 .			<u>p</u>	etition	Page	1 Of 1						
			United Nor			ruptcy of Geor					Vol	unta	ry Pet	tition
Name of Debto K & D Fam			er Last. First	, Middle):			Name	of Joint D	ebtor (Spous	e) (Last, First	Middle):	-	÷ 10	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names): DBA Uptown Loft							Joint Debtor I trade names		years					
Last four digits for more than one, star 20-253037	te all)	Sec. or Indi	ividual-Taxpa	ayer I.D. ((ITIN) No./	Complete E		our digits of than one, state		or Individual-1	axpayer I.I	O. (ITI)	N) No./Cor	nplete EIN
Street Address of Clo Danny 2264 Hylae	Yi a Roa	·	Street, City,	and State):	ZIP Code		Address o	f Joint Debtor	r (No. and Str	eet. City, ar	ıd State		ZIP Code
Tucker, GA County of Resid		of the Prin	cipal Place o	f Busines:		30084		y of Resid	ence or of the	Principal Pla	ice of Busin	less:		ZII Code
Mailing Address c/o Danny 2264 Hylae Tucker, GA Location of Prin (if different fron	Yi a Road A cipal As	d sets of Bus	siness Debtor	9 S	700 M edi uite 120	ZIP Code 30084 lock Brid	ge Road		of Joint Deb	tor (if differe	from stree	et addre	ess):	ZIP Code
	(Check of nefudes and D on pag (include	ganization) one box) Joint Debto ge 2 of this s LLC and one of the a	form. LLP) bove entities,	Sing in f Rail Stock Con Clea	(Check Ith Care Bu gle Asset Ro I U.S.C. § road ckbroker amodity Br aring Bank er Tax-Exe (Check back tor is a tax- er Title 26 o	eal Estate as 101 (51B)	e) anization d States	define "incuri	the later 7 ter 9 ter 11 ter 12 ter 13 are primarily odd in 11 U.S.C., red by an indiv	of Check onsumer debts,	led (Check hapter 15 Pe a Foreign N hapter 15 Pe a Foreign N of Debts one box)	one bo etition f Main Pr etition f Nonmai	x) for Recogn foceeding for Recogn	ition ing
Full Filing Fee Filing Fee to be attach signed a debtor is unabe Form 3A. Filing Fee wai attach signed a	e attached be paid in application le to pay iver reque	installments n for the cou fee except in sted (applica	nt's considerati i installments. I able to chapter	individuals ion certifyi Rule 1006(7 individua	ng that the b). See Office als only), Mu	Check Check BB.	Debtor is not if: Debtor's agg are less than all applicable A plan is bein Acceptances	a small busi regate nonco \$2,343,300 (boxes: ng filed with of the plan v	debtor as definess debtor as debtor as debtor as debtor as debtor as debtor as debtor de	nter 11 Debte ned in 11 U.S.C defined in 11 U lated debts (exe i to adjustment	2. § 101(51D LS.C. § 101(5 luding debts on 4 01/13 a	SID). owed to nd every	v three year:	s (hereafier)
Statistical/Adm Debtor estim Debtor estim there will be	iates that iates that	funds will after any	be available exempt prop	erty is exc	cluded and	nsecured cre administrat	editors.		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	美 12	SPACE IS FO		URT USE O	NLY :
Estimated Numb	oer of Cr		200-	□ 1,0 0 0- 5,000	5,001- 10,000	10.00!- 25,000	25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 160,000	DEPUTY C	CLERK		LERK'S OF HERN DIS DE GEORGI	FILED
\$50,000 \$1	\$6,001 to 100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,091 to \$100 million	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	S500,000,001 to \$1 billion		CLERK	A PARAS.		FICE COURT TRICT	
Estimated Liabil 50 to \$5 \$50,000 \$1		\$100,991 to \$500,000	\$500,001	\$1,000,001 to \$10	\$10,000,000 to \$50	\$50,000,001 to \$100	\$100,000,001 to \$500	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion		Ž / ,			

Case 10-80855-jb Doc 1 Filed 07/20/10 Entered 07/20/10 09:11:25 Desc petition Page 2 of 11

BI (Official Form 1)(4/10)			Page 2		
Voluntary Petition		Name of Debtor(s): K & D Family, Inc.			
(This page must be complete					
Al	Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last	t 8 Years (If more than two, attach a	dditional sheet)		
Location Where Filed: - None -		Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:		
	ptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If more tha	nn one, attach additional sheet)		
Name of Debtor: - None -		Case Number:	Date Filed:		
District:		Relationship:	Judge:		
(To be completed if debtor	Exhibit A is required to file periodic reports (e.g.,	(To be completed if debtor is an individual I, the attorney for the petitioner name	xhibit B al whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) ad in the foregoing petition, declare that I		
	the Securities and Exchange Commission 5(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ler chapter 11.)	12, or 13 of title 11, United States Co	or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, de, and have explained the relief available tiffy that I delivered to the debtor the notice		
☐ Exhibit A is attached a	and made a part of this petition.	X Signature of Attorney for Debtor((Date)		
		<u> </u>			
	Exhossession of any property that poses or is alleged to ched and made a part of this petition.	ibit C pose a threat of imminent and identifiable	le harm to public health or safety?		
	Exh	ibit D			
	individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, ea nd signed by the debtor is attached and made		a separate Exhibit D.)		
☐ Exhibit D also comple	ted and signed by the joint debtor is attached a	and made a part of this petition,			
	Information Regardin	_			
Debtor has b	(Check any ap peen domiciled or has had a residence, principa	•	ets in this District for 180		
days immed	iately preceding the date of this petition or for	a longer part of such 180 days than	in any other District.		
	ankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, ge				
this District,		in the United States but is a defenda te interests of the parties will be serv	ant in an action or ed in regard to the relief		
	Certification by a Debtor Who Reside (Check all app		rty		
☐ Landlord ha	s a judgment against the debtor for possession	of debtor's residence. (If box checked	, complete the following.)		
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)				
	(Address of landlord)	<u> </u>			
☐ Debtor clain	ns that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, th	ere are circumstances under which the	the debtor would be permitted to cure		
Debtor has i	onetary default that gave rise to the judgment f neluded in this petition the deposit with the co				
	ng of the petition. fies that he/she has served the Landlord with the	his certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).			

P.O BOX 4358

ATLANTA, GA 30302

Address

Date

(678) 354-3554 Fax: (678) 325-7354

Telephone Number

14, 2010 Date

*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

Signature of Authorized Individual

Danny Yi

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

President

Title of Authorized Individual

Date

Address

Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

American Express P.O. Box 650448 Dallas, TX 75265-0448

Arigit Das 5490 Sandstone Court Cumming, GA 30040

Bank of America Business Card P.O. Box 15184 Wilmington, DE 19850-5184

Clive Collections Limited P.O. Box 71113 Clive, IA 50325

Danny Yi 2264 Hylaea Road Tucker, GA 30084

English Billiards & Wine Bar,. 5490 Sandstone Court Cumming, GA 30040

Medlock Crossing Shopping Ctr. Duluth, Ga LLP 270 Commerce Drive Rochester, NY 14623

Sen F. Tsang 5490 Sandstone Court Cumming, GA 30040

Ted Marcus, Esq. Ted Marcus, PC 3355 Lenox Road, NE, Ste 1150 Atlanta, GA 30326-1355

12

Case 10-80855-jb Doc 1 Filed 07/20/10 Entered 07/20/10 09:11:25 Desc petition Page 5 of 11

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of Georgia

in re	K & D Family, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [ij secured, also state value of security]
American Express P.O. Box 650448 Dallas, TX 75265-0448	American Express P.O. Box 650448 Dallas, TX 75265-0448	Credit card purchases		18,118.07
Bank of America Business Card P.O. Box 15184 Wilmington, DE 19850-5184	Bank of America Business Card P.O. Box 15184 Wilmington, DE 19850-5184			7,137.00
Clive Collections Limited P.O. Box 71113 Clive, IA 50325	Clive Collections Limited P.O. Box 71113 Clive, IA 50325	Collecting for Inland Finance Company		2,484.00
English Billiards & Wine Bar,. 5490 Sandstone Court Cumming, GA 30040	English Billiards & Wine Bar,. 5490 Sandstone Court Cumming, GA 30040			83,568.00 (0.00 secured)
Medlock Crossing Shopping Ctr. Duluth, Ga LLP 270 Commerce Drive Rochester, NY 14623	Medlock Crossing Shopping Ctr. Duluth, Ga LLP 270 Commerce Drive Rochester, NY 14623			152,752.00 (0.00 secured)
<u> </u>				
7				

Case 10-80855-jb Doc 1 Filed 07/20/10 Entered 07/20/10 09:11:25 Desc petition Page 6 of 11

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.							
In re	K & D Family, Inc.		Case No.				
	Г	Debtor(s)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the President of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	7 19	10	Signature QQ	2 %
			Danny Yi President	0

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Case 10-80855-jb Doc 1 Filed 07/20/10 Entered 07/20/10 09:11:25 Desc petition Page 7 of 11

United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of Georgia

In r	re K & D Family, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	DISCLOSURE OF COMPE	NSATION OF ATTOI	RNEY FOR DI	EBTOR(S)
1.	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Bankruptcy Ru compensation paid to me within one year before the filibe rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contemplation	ng of the petition in bankruptcy	. or agreed to be pai	id to me, for services rendered or to
	For legal services, I have agreed to accept to retain	my services in this case	\$	5141.00
	Prior to the filing of this statement I have received		\$ <u></u>	5141.00
	Balance Due		\$	0.00
2.	The source of the compensation paid to me was:			
	Debtor Other (specify):			
3.	The source of compensation to be paid to me is:			
	Debtor Other (specify):			
4.	☐ I have not agreed to share the above-disclosed comp	ensation with any other person	unless they are mem	bers and associates of my law firm.
	I have agreed to share the above-disclosed compensacopy of the agreement, together with a list of the nar			
5.	In return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to re	ender legal service for all aspect	s of the bankruptcy o	ase, including:
	 a. Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and rende b. Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, stat c. Representation of the debtor at the meeting of credite d. [Other provisions as needed] Negotiations with secured creditors to reaffirmation agreements and application 522(f)(2)(A) for avoidance of liens on home 	ement of affairs and plan which ors and confirmation hearing, ar reduce to market value; exc ons as needed; preparation	may be required; and any adjourned hea emption planning	rings thereof; ; preparation and filing of
6.	By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed fee Representation of the debtors in any dis- any other adversary proceeding.			es, relief from stay actions or
		CERTIFICATION		
	I certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of any bankruptcy proceeding. ed: July 19, 2010	T. Ade. Adeboye T. ADE. ADEBOY P.O BOX 4358 ATLANTA, GA 30: (678) 354-3554 F Adeboyeesq@hor	E & ASSOCIATES 302 ax: (678) 325-735	PC

Case 10-80855-jb Doc 1 Filed 07/20/10 Entered 07/20/10 09:11:25 Desc petition Page 8 of 11

United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of Georgia

In re	K & D Family, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

CORPORATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT (RULE 7007.1)

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 7007.1 and to enable the Judges to evaluate possible disqualification or recusal, the undersigned counsel for <u>K&D Family, Inc.</u> in the above captioned action, certifies that the following is a (are) corporation(s), other than the debtor or a governmental unit, that directly or indirectly own(s) 10% or more of any class of the corporation's(s') equity interests, or states that there are no entities to report under FRBP 7007.1:

■ None [*Check if applicable*]

T. Ade. Adeboye

Signature of Attorney or Litigant Counsel for K & D Family, Inc.

T. ADE, ADEBOYE & ASSOCIATES PC

P.O BOX 4358 ATLANTA, GA 30302 (678) 354-3554 Fax:(678) 325-7354 Adeboyeesq@hotmail.com

Case 10-80855-jb Doc 1 Filed 07/20/10 Entered 07/20/10 09:11:25 Desc petition Page 9 of 11

United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of Georgia

ln re	K & D Family, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

I, the President of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, hereby verify that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Date: 7 | 19 | 10

Danny Yi/President Signer/Title

Case 10-80855-jb Doc 1 File	1,07/20/10 E	ntered 07/20/10	09:11:25 Desc		
Case 10-80855-jb Doc 1 Filed CASE NUMBER:	8 5 5 10	of 11 JUDGE:	CHAPTER:		
(YPaid \$ 1039.00		Non Dusinoss	() Commisto		
() IFP filed (Ch.7 Individuals Only)		Non-Business Business	() Complete () Incomplete		
() If I fled (Cn./ maividuals Only)	(9	Dusiness	() meomplete		
Orders on Fee Application (Order Issued		() Application NOT filed		
Chapter 7 (Individuals Only)					
() 02g - Chapter 7 Order Granting					
Chapter 13 (Individuals Only)					
() 02g - Chapter 13 Order Granting: 2 Install	ments of \$	each			
() 03g - Chapter 13 Order Granting - 10 day (& \$99.50)		
() 02d - Chapter 13 Order Denying \$	_due				
Chapter 11 (Individuals Only)					
() 02g - Chapter 11 Order Granting: 2 Installa	nents of \$	each			
() 03g - Chapter 11 Order Granting - 10 day (00 & \$350.00)		
() 02d - Chapter 11 Order Denying \$,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Missing Documents:			Petition Deficiencies:		
() Matrix - Requires separate Order			() Name		
() Pro se Affidavit			() Last 4 digits of SSN		
() Form B21			() Address () County		
			() Type of Debtor		
() Voluntary Petition not on Official Form One	(4/10)		() Chapter		
() Exhibit D - Individuals only (12/09)			() Nature of Debts		
(2) Statement of Financial Affairs (4/10)		÷	() Statistical Estimates		
(*) Schedules: ABDEGHI J (12/07) CE (4/1	0)		() Signatures		
() Summary of Schedules (12/07)			() Attorney Bar Number		
(1) Statistical Summary (12/07)	/10/07)		Case filed via:		
(Declaration Page for Summary & Schedules (Statement of Intent. Ch. 7 individual only of	•	(VIntake Counte	_		
() Statement of Intent - Ch. 7 individual only () Attorney Disclosure Statement (12/94)	12/08)	(V) Attorney	· 1		
() Petition Preparer Disclosure Statement Fm280	\ (10/05)	() Debtor - verified ID			
() Declaration & Notice: Non-Atty Pet. Prepare	, ,	() Other - verified ID of:			
() Certification of Notice 342- Form 201B (12/09)		()			
() Statement of Current Monthly Income/Means	,	() Mailed by:			
Ch.7/13 (4/10); Ch.11 (1/08)		() Attorney	,		
() Chapter 13 Plan, complete with signatures (4/	08)	() Debtor			
() Certificate of Credit Counseling		() Other: _			
() Pay Advices					
(Corporate Resolution (Business Ch. 7 & 11)		<u>History</u>	of Case Association		
Cl. 11 Pusis		Prior cases within	2 years: None		
<u>Ch.11 Business</u> () 20 Largest Unsecured Creditors					
() List of Equity Security Holders					
(1) Small Business - Balance Sheet		Dalas d account	in		
Small Business - Statement of Operations Small Business - Cash Flow Statement		Related case with	in years: NML		
() Small Business - Cash Flow Statement () Small Business - Federal Tax Returns					
	Intake Clerk:	Jackie Dukes_	Date: 7/20/16		
	Case Opener:		Date:		

Case 10-80855-jb Doc 1 Filed 07/20/10 Entered 07/20/10 09:11:25 Desc petition Page 11 of 11

U. S. BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA ATLANTA DIVISION

01143649 - JD July 20, 2010

Code Case No Qty Amount By

11 10-80855 1 \$1,039.00 CK

Judge - Not Assigned

Debtor - K & D FAMILY, INC

TOTAL: \$1,039.00

FROM: T. Ade Adeboye

T. Ade Adeboye & Associates, PC

PO Box 4358

Atlanta, GA 30302